CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS
Regular Meeting of the City Council
City Hall
2077 West Larpenteur Avenue

AGENDA
April 10, 2013
CALL TO ORDER: 7:03 PM
ROLL CALL: LINDSTROM _X_HARRIS _AB__ GOSLINE _X_
LONG _X_MERCER-TAYLOR _X_
FISCHER _X_

PRESENTATIONS:

1. Annual Report from City Forester Andy Hovland
City Forester Andy Hovland presented the attached information on the City’s EAB
Program. Andy also gave an update on general forestry items and answered
questions from the Council.

2. Presentation/Update on the Regional Indicators Initiative-Rick Carter
Rick Carter presented information on the Regional Indicators Initiative. A website
with more information will be coming online soon. Rick also answered questions
from the Council.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: March 27. 2013 APPROVED
PUBLIC HEARINGS:
CONSENT AGENDA: Councilmember Mercer-Taylor Moved Approval 4-0

1. General Disbursements through 3/29/2013: $100,001.16

Payroll through 3/31/2013: $15,113.11

2. Approval of City Licenses

3. Appointment of Liz Asmus to Park & Recreation Commission

4. Approval of City Hall Summer Hours

5. Resolution of Support for City Street Improvement Districts

6. Approve/Confirm No Parking Resolutions for State Aid Approval of the 2013
Street Improvement Project (Res. No. 13-07 and 13-08)

7. Public Entity Recycling Innovation Grant

POLICY ITEMS:

1. Special Event Ordinance (Tabled from March 27, 2013, Meeting) (Ord. No. 13-01)
Councilmember Long Moved Approval 4-0
Councilmembers discussed the merits of the ordinance. Staff had discussed the
ordinance with the Police and Fire Chiefs who also are fine with the ordinance.
Council is fine with moving forward with the ordinance as long as it is reviewed at
least within the year. Council asked Staff to pay particular attention throughout the
year to the 150 people or more permit requirement.



Address
Arona 1643
Arona 1647
Asbury 1732
Asbury 1758
Asbury 1771
Asbury 1775
Asbury 1784
Asbury 1830
Asbury 1831
Autumn St 1975
California 1365
California 1446
California 1491
California 1512
Holton 1775
Holton 1776
Holton 1810
Holton 1840
Holton 1849
Holton 1852
Holton 1874
Holton St 1718
Hoyt 1403
Hoyt 1481
Idaho 1359
Idaho 1402
Ildaho 1453
Idaho 1478
Idaho 1551
lowa 1365
lowa 1369
lowa 1372
lowa 1376
lowa 1382
lowa 1395
lowa 1408
lowa 1417
lowa 1447
lowa 1457
lowa 1464
lowa 1477
lowa 1484
lowa 1497
lowa 1507
lowa 1512
lowa 1534
lowa 1546
Moore 1853
park tree

park tree

Prior 1853
Prior 1853
Simpson 1754
Snelling 1860

Total DBH

DBH
15
17
20
12
18
22
25
25
22
21

18
18

17
25
17
23
11

13
31
13
10
12
17
17
23
28
12
13
28

24

23
21
16
20
18
25
15
16
10
25
20
15
17
19
23

12
12
19

936

Ash Removed 2010/2011/2013

Year
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Address
Albert StN 1711
Arona 1825
Asbury 1735
Asbury 1834
Asbury 1856
Asbury 1861
Asbury 1900
California 1386
California 1433
Community Park
Community Park
Holton 1783
Holton 1835
Holton 1840
Holton 1843
Idaho 1402
Idaho 1525
fowa 1349
lowa 1359
lowa 1387
lowa 1394
lowa 1413
lowa 1422
lowa 1433
lowa 1438
lowa 1442
lowa 1457
lowa 1467
lowa 1472
lowa 1488
lowa 1504
lowa 1512
lowa 1540
Pascal 1906
Prior Ave 1805
Tatum 1754
Tatum 1892

Total DBH

DBH
21
15
21
20
13
22

15
19
21
16
24
20
21
10
13
19

25
21
14
16
22
11
22

12
16
16

18
22
11
23
15
22
12

619

Year
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

Total Number of Ash as of 2008: 296 = 4216 DBH

Total Number of Ash as of 2011: 207 = 2793 DBH

Total Number of Ash as of 2013: 167 = 2243 DBH




Ash Removed 2010/2011/2013

Address DBH Year
1801 Albert 13 2013
1717 Asbury 7 2013
1728 Asbury 12 2013
1764 Asbury 13 2013
1789 Asbury 26 2013
1794 Asbury 22 2013
1801 Asbury 6 2013
1808 Asbury 6 2013
1841 Asbury 15 2013
1851 Asbury 17 2013
1856 Asbury 9 2013
1864 Asbury 22 2013
1872 Asbury 10 2013
1877 Asbury 17 2013
1910 Asbury 8 2013
1586 Burton St. 10 2013
1539 Crawford 13 2013
1795 Holton 6 2013
1891 Holton 14 2013
1403 Hoyt Ave. W. 13 2013
2099 Hoyt Ave. W. 8 2013
1525 idaho Ave. W. 28 2013
1358 lowa Ave. W. 6 2013
1359 lowa Ave. W. 24 2013
1360 lowa Ave. W. 12 2013
1372 lowa Ave. W. 11 2013
1381 lowa Ave. W. 25 2013
1395 lowa Ave. W. 17 2013
1418 lowa Ave W 8 2013
1422 lowa Ave. W. 21 2013
1434 lowa Ave. W 23 2013
1446 lowa Ave. W. 21 2013
1453 lowa Ave. W. 11 2013
1480 lowa Ave. W. 20 2013
1484 lowa Ave. W. 10 2013
1504 lowa Ave. W. 9 2013
1508 lowa Ave. W. 3 2013
1525 lowa Ave. W. 8 2013
1529 lowa Ave. W. 30 2013
1530 lowa Ave W. 15 2013
1534 lowa Ave. W. 21 2013
1880 Tatum St 14 2013

Total DBH 604



Address

1801 Albert

1717 Asbury

1728 Asbury

1764 Asbury

1789 Asbury

1794 Asbury

1801 Asbury

1808 Asbury

1841 Asbury

1851 Asbury

1856 Asbury

1864 Asbury

1872 Asbury

1877 Asbury

1910 Asbury

1586 Burton St.
1539 Crawford
1795 Holton

1891 Holton

1403 Hoyt Ave. W.
2099 Hoyt Ave. W.
1525 Idaho Ave. W.
1358 lowa Ave. W.
1359 lowa Ave. W.
1360 lowa Ave. W.
1372 lowa Ave. W.
1381 lowa Ave, W.
1395 lowa Ave. W.
1418 lowa Ave W
1422 lowa Ave.
1434 lowa Ave.
1446 lowa Ave.
1453 lowa Ave.
1480 lowa Ave.
1484 lowa Ave.
1504 lowa Ave.
1508 lowa Ave.
1525 lowa Ave.
1529 lowa Ave.
1530 lowa Ave W.
1534 lowa Ave. W.
1880 Tatum St

ggsgzzgggsss

Master List
Boulevard Ash
Replacement Trees

Tree Selection

Pin Oak

Princeton Elm

Linden (Tilia americana)
Red Oak

Siena Glen Maple
Triumph Elm

Red Oak

Red Oak

hackberry

Triumph Elm

Siena Glen Maple
Princeton Elm

Linden (Tilia americana)
Red Oak

Pin Oak

Autumn Blaze Maple
Pin Oak

Japanese Tree Lilac
Red Oak

Autumn Blaze Maple
Northern Pin Oak
Japanese Tree Lilac
Ginke

Red Oak

Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple
Red Oak

Autumn Gold' Gingko
Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple
Triumph Elm
hackberry

Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple
Siena Glen Maple
Linden (Tilia americana)
hackberry

Autumn Blaze Maple
Red Sunset Red Maple
Autumn Blaze Maple
Autumn Gold' Gingko
Princeton Elm

Swamp White Oak
Linden (Tilia americana)
Northern Pin Oak

Option 2 Year
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
American Linden 2013
honeylocust, linden 2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
Espresso Kentucky Coffe 2013
2013
2013
Bi Colored Oak 2013
2013
2013
2013
Northwoods Red Maple 2013
Linden 2013
'Expresso’ Kentucky Coff 2013
2013
Linden 2013
2013
2013



Address
Arona 1643
Arona 1647
Asbury 1732
Asbury 1775
Asbury 1784
Asbury 1830
Asbury 1831
California 1365
California 1446
California 1491
Holton 1775
Holton 1776
Holton 1810
Holton 1820
Holton 1840
Holton 1849
Holton 1852
Hoyt 1403
Idaho 1359
Idaho 1402
Idaho 1453
Idaho 1478
Idaho 1551
lowa 1365
lowa 1369
lowa 1372
lowa 1382
lowa 1395
lowa 1408
lowa 1417
lowa 1457
lowa 1464
lowa 1477
lowa 1484
lowa 1497
lowa 1507
lowa 1512
lowa 1534
lowa 1546
Moore 1853
park tree
park tree
Prior 1853
Snelling 1860

Tree Selection

Valley Forge Am Elm
Princeton Am Elm
Hackberry

Northwoods Red Maple

Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple
Autumn Blaze Maple
Autumn Blaze Maple
Autumn Blaze Maple
Autumn Blaze Maple

Red Oak

Autumn Blaze Maple

will call/email with request
Autumn Gold Gingko
Boulevard' American Linden
Japanese Tree Lilac
Northern Pin Oak

No replacement per resident request
Princeton Am Elm

Autumn Blaze Maple

Valley Forge Am Elm

Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple
Northwoods Red Maple
Northern Pin Oak

Valley Forge American Elm
Autumn Blaze Maple
Princeton Am Elm

Tilia americana-American Linden
Princeton Am Elm

Sienna Glen Maple

Autumn Blaze Maple

Valley Forge Am EIm

Valley Forge Am Elm

Red Oak

Autumn Gold Gingko
Northwoods Red Maple
Northwoods Red Maple
Princet American Eim
Autumn Blaze Maple
Autumn Blaze Maple

No replacement per resident request
Princeton Am Elm
Princeton Am Elm

Prairie Fire Crabapple
Boulevard' American Linden

Master List
Boulevard Ash
Replacement Trees

Year Address
2010 Albert St N 1711
2010 Arona 1825
2010 Asbury 1735
2010 Asbury 1758
2010 Asbury 1771
2010 Asbury 1834
2010 Asbury 1856
2010 Asbury 1861
2010 Asbury 1900
2010 Autumn 5t 1975
2010 California 1386
2010 California 1433
2010 California 1512
2010 Community Park
2010 Community Park
2010 Holton 1783
2010 Holton 1835
2010 Holton 1840
2010 Holton 1843
2010 Holton 1874
2010 Holton St 1718
2010 Hoyt 1403
2010 Hoyt 1481
2010 idaho 1402
2010 Idaho 1525
2010 lowa 1349
2010 lowa 1359
2010 lowa 1376
2010 lowa 1387
2010 lowa 1394
2010 lowa 1413
2010 lowa 1422
2010 lowa 1433
2010 lowa 1438
2010 lowa 1442
2010 lowa 1447
2010 lowa 1457
2010 lowa 1467
2010 lowa 1472
2010 lowa 1488
2010 lowa 1504
2010 lowa 1512
2010 lowa 1540
2010 Pascal 1906
Prior 1853

Prior Ave 1805
Simpson 1754
Tatum 1754
Tatum 1892

Tree Selection

Miyabe Maple
Princeton Elm
Northwoods Red Maple
Fal Fiesta Sugar Maple
Princeton American Elm
Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple
Emerald Lustre Norway Maple
Autumn Gold Gingko
Northwoods Red Maple
Autumn Gold Gingko
Northwoods Red Maple
Northwoods Red Maple
Red Oak

Sienna Glen Maple
Princeton Elm
Northwoods Red Maple
Red Oak

Japanese Tree Lilac

Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple
Japanese Tree Lilac
Princeton or Valley Forge Elm
Valley Forge Elm

Red Oak

Spring Snow Crabapple
Autumn Gold Gingko
Accolade Eim

Skyline Honeylocust
Blvd Am Linden

Sienna Glen Maple
Princeton American Elm
Princeton Elm
Northern Pin Oak

Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple
Northwoods Red Maple
Northern Pin Oak

Red Oak

Valley Forge Am Elm
Swamp White Oak
Sienna Glen Maple
Northern Pin Oak
Accolade Elm
Hackberry

Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple
Princeton Elm

Sienna Glen Maple
Skyline Honeylocust
Princeton Elm

Valley Forge Elm
Autumn Gold Gingko

Year
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011



INFORMATION/ ANNOUNCEMENTS:
Councilmember Mercer-Taylor:
-Provided an update from the 4/8/13 Environment Commission meeting

Councilmember Long:
-Provided an update from the 4/1/13 Human Rights Commission meeting
-Announced Human Rights Commission’s Spring Together Event on 5/21/13 from 6-
8PM at Curtiss Field
-Provided an update from the 4/8/13 Parks Commission meeting
-Had an update from City Forester Andy Hovland
-Registrations for Summer Recreation are still open
-Looking for Summer Recreation Leaders
-Announced the FEMA training session that Bart and Chuck will be attending the week
of 4/21/13 with Ramsey County
-Announced the Roseville Area Schools Foundation event at Har Mar Mall this Saturday
6-8:30PM

Councilmember Gosline:
-NYFS Spring Senior Cleanup is scheduled for 4/27/13 from 9am-11am
-NYFS 2013 Leadership Luncheon is scheduled for 5/1/13 from 11:30AM-1:00PM

Mayor Peter Lindstrom:

-Announced the Picnic Operetta is coming back to the Community Garden at some point
in August

-Provided an update on the Lions” desire to do charitable gambling in partnership with
Stout’s Pub

-Announced the Community Garden still has 2 plots open

City Administrator Bart Fischer:
-Announced the Council Workshop on 5/1 is cancelled

COMMUNITY FORUM:

ADJOURNMENT: 8:48PM



