### CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS Regular Meeting of the City Council City Hall 2077 West Larpenteur Avenue

#### AGENDA April 10, 2013

- A. CALL TO ORDER: 7:03 PM
- B. ROLL CALL: LINDSTROM \_X\_HARRIS \_AB\_ GOSLINE \_X\_ LONG \_X\_MERCER-TAYLOR \_X\_ FISCHER \_X\_

### C. PRESENTATIONS:

- Annual Report from City Forester Andy Hovland City Forester Andy Hovland presented the attached information on the City's EAB Program. Andy also gave an update on general forestry items and answered questions from the Council.
- Presentation/Update on the Regional Indicators Initiative-Rick Carter Rick Carter presented information on the Regional Indicators Initiative. A website with more information will be coming online soon. Rick also answered questions from the Council.
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: March 27. 2013 APPROVED
- E. PUBLIC HEARINGS:
- F. CONSENT AGENDA: Councilmember Mercer-Taylor Moved Approval 4-0
  1. General Disbursements through 3/29/2013: \$100,001.16
  Payroll through 3/31/2013: \$15,113.11
  - 2. Approval of City Licenses
  - 3. Appointment of Liz Asmus to Park & Recreation Commission
  - 4. Approval of City Hall Summer Hours
  - 5. Resolution of Support for City Street Improvement Districts
  - 6. Approve/Confirm No Parking Resolutions for State Aid Approval of the 2013 Street Improvement Project (Res. No. 13-07 and 13-08)
  - 7. Public Entity Recycling Innovation Grant
- G: POLICY ITEMS:
  - Special Event Ordinance (Tabled from March 27, 2013, Meeting) (Ord. No. 13-01) Councilmember Long Moved Approval 4-0 Councilmembers discussed the merits of the ordinance. Staff had discussed the ordinance with the Police and Fire Chiefs who also are fine with the ordinance. Council is fine with moving forward with the ordinance as long as it is reviewed at least within the year. Council asked Staff to pay particular attention throughout the year to the 150 people or more permit requirement.

## Ash Removed 2010/2011/2013

	10 C				
Address	DBH	Year	Address	DBH	Year
Arona 1643	15	2010	Albert St N 1711	21	2011
Arona 1647	17	2010	Arona 1825	15	2011
Asbury 1732	20	2010	Asbury 1735	21	2011
Asbury 1758	12	2010	Asbury 1834	20	2011
Asbury 1771	18	2010	Asbury 1856	13	2011
Asbury 1775	22	2010	Asbury 1861	22	2011
Asbury 1784	25	2010	Asbury 1900	9	2011
Asbury 1830	25	2010	California 1386	15	2011
Asbury 1831	22	2010	California 1433	19	2011
Autumn St 1975	21	2010	Community Park	21	2011
California 1365	7	2010	Community Park	16	2011
California 1446	18	2010	Holton 1783	24	2011
California 1491	18	2010	Holton 1835	20	2011
California 1512	14	2010	Holton 1840	21	2011
Holton 1775	17	2010	Holton 1843	10	2011
Holton 1776	25	2010	Idaho 1402	13	2011
Holton 1810	17	2010	Idaho 1525	19	2011
Holton 1840	23	2010	lowa 1349	7	2011
Holton 1849	11	2010	lowa 1359	25	2011
Holton 1852	3	2010	lowa 1387	21	
Holton 1874	13	2010	lowa 1394	14	2011
Holton St 1718	31	2010	lowa 1413	14	2011
Hoyt 1403	13	2010	lowa 1415		2011
Hoyt 1481	10	2010	lowa 1422	22	2011
Idaho 1359	12	2010		11	2011
Idaho 1402	17	2010	lowa 1438	22	2011
Idaho 1453	17	2010	Iowa 1442	8	2011
Idaho 1478	23	2010	lowa 1457	12	2011
Idaho 1551	28	2010	Iowa 1467	16	2011
lowa 1365	12	2010	lowa 1472	16	2011
lowa 1369	13	2010	Iowa 1488	7	2011
lowa 1372	28		Iowa 1504	18	2011
lowa 1372	8	2010	lowa 1512	22	2011
lowa 1370	24	2010	lowa 1540	11	2011
lowa 1395	24	2010	Pascal 1906	23	2011
lowa 1408	23	2010	Prior Ave 1805	15	2011
		2010	Tatum 1754	22	2011
lowa 1417	21	2010	Tatum 1892	12	2011
lowa 1447 Iowa 1457	16	2010		-2022	
	20	2010	Total DBH	619	
lowa 1464	18	2010			
lowa 1477	25	2010			
lowa 1484	15	2010			
Iowa 1497	16	2010			
Iowa 1507	10	2010			
Iowa 1512	25	2010			
lowa 1534	20	2010			
lowa 1546	15	2010	Total Number of Ash as of	2008: 296 = 4216	5 DBH
Moore 1853	17	2010			
park tree	19	2010	Total Number of Ash as of	2011: 207 = 2793	3 DBH
park tree	23	2010			
Prior 1853	9	2010	Total Number of Ash as of	2013: 167 = 2243	3 DBH
Prior 1853	12	2010			
Simpson 1754	12	2010			
Snelling 1860	19	2010			
Tilloou					

Total DBH

936

# Ash Removed 2010/2011/2013

Address	DBH	Year
1801 Albert	13	2013
1717 Asbury	7	2013
1728 Asbury	12	2013
1764 Asbury	13	2013
1789 Asbury	26	2013
1794 Asbury	22	2013
1801 Asbury	6	2013
1808 Asbury	6	2013
1841 Asbury	15	2013
1851 Asbury	17	2013
1856 Asbury	9	2013
1864 Asbury	22	2013
1872 Asbury	10	2013
1877 Asbury	17	2013
1910 Asbury	8	2013
1586 Burton St.	10	2013
1539 Crawford	13	2013
1795 Holton	6	2013
1891 Holton	14	2013
1403 Hoyt Ave. W.	13	2013
2099 Hoyt Ave. W.	8	2013
1525 Idaho Ave. W.	28	2013
1358 Iowa Ave. W.	6	2013
1359 Iowa Ave. W.	24	2013
1360 Iowa Ave. W.	12	2013
1372 Iowa Ave. W.	11	2013
1381 Iowa Ave. W.	25	2013
1395 Iowa Ave. W.	17	2013
1418 Iowa Ave W	8	2013
1422 Iowa Ave. W.	21	2013
1434 Iowa Ave. W	23	2013
1446 Iowa Ave. W.	21	2013
1453 Iowa Ave. W.	11	2013
1480 Iowa Ave. W.	20	2013
1484 Iowa Ave. W.	10	2013
1504 Iowa Ave. W.	9	2013
1508 Iowa Ave. W.	3	2013
1525 Iowa Ave. W.	8	2013
1529 Iowa Ave. W.	30	2013
1530 Iowa Ave W.	15	2013
1534 Iowa Ave. W.	21	2013
1880 Tatum St	14	2013

Total DBH

604

### Master List Boulevard Ash Replacement Trees

Address	Tree Selection	Ontion 2	N
1801 Albert	Pin Oak	Option 2	Year
1717 Asbury	Princeton Elm		2013
1728 Asbury	Linden (Tilia americana)		2013
1764 Asbury	Red Oak		2013
1789 Asbury			2013
	Siena Glen Maple		2013
1794 Asbury	Triumph Elm		2013
1801 Asbury	Red Oak		2013
1808 Asbury	Red Oak	American Linden	2013
1841 Asbury	hackberry	honeylocust, linden	2013
1851 Asbury	Triumph Elm		2013
1856 Asbury	Siena Glen Maple		2013
1864 Asbury	Princeton Elm		2013
1872 Asbury	Linden (Tilia americana)		2013
1877 Asbury	Red Oak		2013
1910 Asbury	Pin Oak		2013
1586 Burton St.	Autumn Blaze Maple		2013
1539 Crawford	Pin Oak		2013
1795 Holton	Japanese Tree Lilac		2013
1891 Holton	Red Oak		2013
1403 Hoyt Ave. W.	Autumn Blaze Maple		2013
2099 Hoyt Ave. W.	Northern Pin Oak		2013
1525 Idaho Ave. W.	Japanese Tree Lilac		2013
1358 Iowa Ave. W.	Ginko		2013
1359 Iowa Ave. W.	Red Oak		2013
1360 Iowa Ave. W.	Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple		2013
1372 Iowa Ave. W.	Red Oak		2013
1381 Iowa Ave. W.	Autumn Gold' Gingko		2013
1395 Iowa Ave. W.	Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple		2013
1418 Iowa Ave W	Triumph Elm	Espresso Kentucky Coffe	2013
1422 Iowa Ave. W.	hackberry		2013
1434 Iowa Ave. W	Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple		2013
1446 Iowa Ave. W.	Siena Glen Maple	Bi Colored Oak	2013
1453 Iowa Ave. W.	Linden (Tilia americana)		2013
1480 Iowa Ave. W.	hackberry		2013
1484 Iowa Ave. W.	Autumn Blaze Maple		2013
1504 Iowa Ave. W.	Red Sunset Red Maple	Northwoods Red Maple	
1508 Iowa Ave. W.	Autumn Blaze Maple	Linden	2013
1525 Iowa Ave. W.	Autumn Gold' Gingko	'Expresso' Kentucky Coff	
1529 Iowa Ave. W.	Princeton Elm		2013
1530 Iowa Ave W.	Swamp White Oak	Linden	2013
1534 Iowa Ave. W.	Linden (Tilia americana)	and a set for the	2013
1880 Tatum St	Northern Pin Oak		2013
			2013

## Master List Boulevard Ash Replacement Trees

Address	Tree Selection	Year	Address	Tree Selection	Year
Arona 1643	Valley Forge Am Elm	2010	Albert St N 1711	Miyabe Maple	2011
Arona 1647	Princeton Am Elm	2010	Arona 1825	Princeton Elm	2011
Asbury 1732	Hackberry	2010	Asbury 1735	Northwoods Red Maple	2011
Asbury 1775	Northwoods Red Maple	2010	Asbury 1758	Fal Fiesta Sugar Maple	2011
Asbury 1784	Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple	2010	Asbury 1771	Princeton American Elm	2011
Asbury 1830	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	Asbury 1834	Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple	2011
Asbury 1831	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	Asbury 1856	Emerald Lustre Norway Maple	2011
California 1365	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	Asbury 1861	Autumn Gold Gingko	2011
California 1446	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	Asbury 1900	Northwoods Red Maple	2011
California 1491	Red Oak	2010	Autumn St 1975	Autumn Gold Gingko	2011
Holton 1775	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	California 1386	Northwoods Red Maple	2011
Holton 1776	will call/email with request	2010	California 1433	Northwoods Red Maple	2011
Holton 1810	Autumn Gold Gingko	2010	California 1512	Red Oak	2011
Holton 1820	Boulevard' American Linden	2010	Community Park	Sienna Glen Maple	2011
Holton 1840	Japanese Tree Lilac	2010	<b>Community Park</b>	Princeton Elm	2011
Holton 1849	Northern Pin Oak	2010	Holton 1783	Northwoods Red Maple	2011
Holton 1852	No replacement per resident request	2010	Holton 1835	Red Oak	2011
Hoyt 1403	Princeton Am Elm	2010	Holton 1840	Japanese Tree Lilac	2011
Idaho 1359	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	Holton 1843	Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple	2011
Idaho 1402	Valley Forge Am Elm	2010	Holton 1874	Japanese Tree Lilac	2011
Idaho 1453	Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple	2010	Holton St 1718	Princeton or Valley Forge Elm	2011
Idaho 1478	Northwoods Red Maple	2010	Hoyt 1403	Valley Forge Elm	2011
Idaho 1551	Northern Pin Oak	2010	Hoyt 1481	Red Oak	2011
lowa 1365	Valley Forge American Elm	2010	Idaho 1402	Spring Snow Crabapple	2011
lowa 1369	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	Idaho 1525	Autumn Gold Gingko	2011
lowa 1372	Princeton Am Elm	2010	lowa 1349	Accolade Elm	2011
lowa 1382	Tilia americana-American Linden	2010	lowa 1359	Skyline Honeylocust	2011
lowa 1395	Princeton Am Elm	2010	lowa 1376	Blvd Am Linden	2011
lowa 1408	Sienna Glen Maple	2010	lowa 1387	Sienna Glen Maple	2011
lowa 1417	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	lowa 1394	Princeton American Elm	2011
lowa 1457	Valley Forge Am Elm	2010	Iowa 1413	Princeton Elm	2011
lowa 1464	Valley Forge Am Elm	2010	lowa 1422	Northern Pin Oak	2011
lowa 1477	Red Oak	2010	lowa 1433	Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple	2011
lowa 1484	Autumn Gold Gingko	2010	lowa 1438	Northwoods Red Maple	2011
lowa 1497	Northwoods Red Maple	2010	lowa 1442	Northern Pin Oak	2011
lowa 1507	Northwoods Red Maple	2010	lowa 1447	Red Oak	2011
lowa 1512	Princet American Elm	2010	lowa 1457	Valley Forge Am Elm	2011
lowa 1534	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	lowa 1467	Swamp White Oak	2011
lowa 1546	Autumn Blaze Maple	2010	lowa 1472	Sienna Glen Maple	2011
Moore 1853	No replacement per resident request	2010	lowa 1488	Northern Pin Oak	2011
park tree	Princeton Am Elm	2010	lowa 1504	Accolade Elm	2011
park tree	Princeton Am Elm	2010	lowa 1512	Hackberry	2011
Prior 1853	Prairie Fire Crabapple	2010	lowa 1540	Fall Fiesta Sugar Maple	2011
Snelling 1860	Boulevard' American Linden	2010	Pascal 1906	Princeton Elm	2011
			Prior 1853	Sienna Glen Maple	2011

Prior Ave 1805

Simpson 1754

Tatum 1754

Tatum 1892

2011

2011

2011

2011

Skyline Honeylocust

Autumn Gold Gingko

Princeton Elm

Valley Forge Elm

H. INFORMATION/ANNOUNCEMENTS: <u>Councilmember Mercer-Taylor:</u> -Provided an update from the 4/8/13 Environment Commission meeting

Councilmember Long:

-Provided an update from the 4/1/13 Human Rights Commission meeting

-Announced Human Rights Commission's Spring Together Event on 5/21/13 from 6-8PM at Curtiss Field

-Provided an update from the 4/8/13 Parks Commission meeting

-Had an update from City Forester Andy Hovland

-Registrations for Summer Recreation are still open

-Looking for Summer Recreation Leaders

-Announced the FEMA training session that Bart and Chuck will be attending the week of 4/21/13 with Ramsey County

-Announced the Roseville Area Schools Foundation event at Har Mar Mall this Saturday 6-8:30PM

Councilmember Gosline:

-NYFS Spring Senior Cleanup is scheduled for 4/27/13 from 9am-11am -NYFS 2013 Leadership Luncheon is scheduled for 5/1/13 from 11:30AM-1:00PM

Mayor Peter Lindstrom:

-Announced the Picnic Operetta is coming back to the Community Garden at some point in August

-Provided an update on the Lions' desire to do charitable gambling in partnership with Stout's Pub

-Announced the Community Garden still has 2 plots open

<u>City Administrator Bart Fischer:</u> -Announced the Council Workshop on 5/1 is cancelled

- I. COMMUNITY FORUM:
- J. ADJOURNMENT: 8:48PM